
  
  

   
   
 
 

  114 TURNPIKE ROAD, SUITE 2C  |  CHELMSFORD, MASSACHUSETTS  01824  |  978.844.5250 

April 1, 2021 
 
 
Town of Littleton  
Planning Board  
Littleton Town Offices 
37 Shattuck Street 
Room 303  
Littleton, MA 01460 
 
 
Re:  534 & 550 King Street, Littleton, Massachusetts 
 Approval Not Required Permit Application 
 
 
Dear Members of the Board: 
 

Howard Stein Hudson, on behalf of Lsref4 Turtle (King Street), LLC (the “Proponent”), is pleased to 

submit an Approval Not Required Permit Application for 550 King Street, an existing 41.25± acre 

parcel located in Littleton, Massachusetts with a small portion of the parcel within Westford, 

Massachusetts. The existing 550 King Street Parcel lies within the Town of Littleton’s Industrial A, 

B, Business, and Village Common Form Based Code Zoning Districts as well as the Town of 

Westford’s Commercial Highway District.  

The Proponent respectfully requests the approval from the Town of Littleton’s Planning Board for 

the division of the 550 King Street Parcel into two (2) parcels, 534 King Street and 550 King Street 

through an Approval Not Required (ANR) endorsement. The Project’s ANR application is provided in 

Attachment A and the ANR plan, prepared by Coneco Engineers and Scientists, is provided in 

Attachment B. As proposed, the 534 King Street Parcel is 1.50±acres with 255.07-feet of frontage 

along King Street and the revised 550 King Street Parcel is 39.75± acres with 1,222.73-feet of 

frontage along King Street. Both parcels comply with the applicable minimum lot area and lot 

frontage requirements provided in Chapter 173, Attachment 1 of the Littleton Town Bylaws and 

Article XXX of the Town Bylaws. For reference, Attachment 1 of Chapter 173 of the Littleton Town 

Bylaws is provided in Attachment A.  

We look forward to presenting at the next Planning Board meeting. Please do not hesitate to call 

Howard Stein Hudson’s Chelmsford Office with any questions or concerns.  

Sincerely,  

 

Madison Blanchard Katie Enright, P.E. 
Civil Engineer     Associate/Senior Civil Engineer 
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Attachment A – Attachment 1 of Chapter 
173 of the Littleton Town Bylaws  

 
  



ZONING

173 Attachment 1

Town of Littleton

Intensity of Use Schedule
[Amended 5-8-2000 ATM, Art. 26; 6-15-2000 STM, Art. 2; 2-3-2010 STM, Art. 4]

Distric
t

Minimum
Lot Area

(square feet)

Minimum
Lot Frontage

(feet)

Minimum
Street Setback

(feet)

Minimum Side, Rear Setbacks
(feet)

Maximu
m

Building
Height10

(feet)

Maximum Lot Coverage
(percent)

Principal
Building or
Structure

Accessory
Building or
Structure

By
Buildings

By Buildings
plus Paving

R 40,000 150 308, 9 15 10 32 — 60

VC1 15,000 100 2511 156 156 32 507 80

B1 15,000 100 2581 56 156 32 507 80

I-A — — 805 505 505 40 307 80

I-B1 — — 302 203 203 404 357 80
NOTE:
1 Permitted residential use shall observe requirements of the residence district.
2 Thirty feet or 1 1/2 times the building height, whichever is greater.
3 Twenty feet or height of building, whichever is greater.
4 Greater height may be allowed on special permit from the Planning Board upon its determination that such height is functionally essential

for the operation of the activity and will cause no substantial increase in shadow cover or reduction in privacy on abutting premises.
5 In an Industrial A District, no building or other structure shall extend nearer than 80 feet to a main public way or nearer than 50 feet to a

side or rear lot line or secondary public way, except when the public way divides an industrial and a residential district, the setback shall
be 150 feet; when the public way is a limited-access highway, the setback shall be 20 feet; and the setback shall not apply to gatehouses,
watchman’s houses, electrical substations, gas or water meter stations or valve houses and similar one-story buildings, provided that they
are of masonry construction and no larger than 12 feet by 12 feet in plan and 10 feet in height to the eaves or to signs as limited by § 173-
35. For this purpose, a “secondary public way” is defined as one entirely contained within the bounds of the industrial district, all others
being main public ways.  Also,  when property ownership extends beyond the bounds of the industrial  district,  the boundary of the
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LITTLETON CODE

industrial district shall be considered the lot line for determining setbacks unless the use of the premises is also a permitted use in the
adjoining district.

A smaller setback from a main public way, but not smaller than 50 feet, may be authorized on special permit from the Planning Board,
upon its determination that:
i) Either the topography of the site and its vegetation provide adequate visual screening for the building despite the smaller setback or

the proposal is harmonious with its surroundings in architectural scale, use of materials, colors and landscape treatment; and also
ii) There are public interest benefits from the smaller setback, such as superior protection of natural features of the site or avoidance of

sensitive areas or making feasible a desirable development not otherwise possible.
6 When abutting a residential use or district, 25 feet, which shall contain no parking.
7 Provided, however, that the total of the gross floor area on all floors, not including cellars, shall not exceed 0.4 times the combined land

area of the site, plus any off-site areas used for ancillary parking under § 173-32 in Industrial I-A and I-B Districts, and shall not exceed
0.6 times that combined area in business districts.

8 If more than one street abuts the lot, then the additional street setback may be reduced one foot for every 2,000 square feet under 40,000
square feet of lot area, but to not less than 15 feet.

9 Where structures exist on the adjacent lot(s) on either side of the property, the street setback need not be greater than the average of the
setbacks of the adjacent structures.

10 The maximum building height for a municipal education structure shall be no greater than 50 feet; provided, however, that the Planning
Board may issue a Special Permit authorizing this height restriction to be exceeded upon a finding that such restriction significantly and
unreasonably interferes with use of the structure for an educational purpose.

11 Within the Village Common zoning district, the Planning Board, as part of Site Plan Review, may determine that special circumstances
render a lesser Minimum Street Setback adequate to meet the purposes of the Littleton zoning bylaw. If a lesser setback is allowed, the
Planning Board may impose such conditions as it deems necessary. Such circumstances may include consistency with existing street
setbacks and design that encourages a pedestrian environment.
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April 1, 2021

The existing property is located at 550 King Street, the applicant seeks to divide the
parcel into two (2) parcels, 534 King Street and 550 King Street.

Hudson Advisors L.P. c/o Michael Creighton
888 7th Avenue, 18th Floor, New York, NY 1001
Email: mcreighton@hudson-advisors.com

Lsref4 Turtle (King Street), LLC
534 & 550 King Street, Littleton, MA 01460

Engineer:

Howard Stein Hudson c/o Katie Enright

114 Turnpike Road, Suite 2C, Chelmsford, MA 01824

Email: kenright@hshassoc.com

Surveyor:

Coneco Engineers & Scientists

4 First Street, Bridgewater, MA 02324

Plan of Land: 534 King Street, Littleton, MA
Easement: 534 King Street, Littleton, MA

65859 288

Industrial A, Industrial B, Village Common Form Based Code
Based Districts & the Town of Westford Commercial Highway
District.

March 31, 2021

129456

Limited/Special Warranty August 4, 2015



Laura P. Sims, President        03/05/2021

Michael Creighton             03/31/21

Map U8, Parcel 10 (Littleton)
Map 10, Lot 7 (Westford)

The division of the tract of land shown on the accompanying plan in not a
subdivision because every lot shown has frontage of at least 100 feet, as required
by the Town of Littleton's Zoning Regulations; and every lot shown on the plan has
such frontage on King Street (Route 110). 

$300
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Attachment C – ANR Plan 
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Attachment D – Easement Plan 

 




